
Mount Saint Mary's at Fairfield
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

Mount St. Mary's vs Fairfield (10/25/2025 at Fairfield, Conn.)

Mount St. Mary's (2-7-5,
2-4-1)

0

Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
6 Kehoe, Jack 2 1 0 0 0 90
15 Majcherczyk, Maciej 1 1 0 0 0 90

def 4 Czyz, Maks 0 0 0 0 1 90
def 5 DeCoteau, Antoine 1 0 0 0 0 82
def 13 Kyriacou, Christian 1 1 0 0 0 85
fwd 17 Cherif, Abou 1 1 0 0 1 55
gk 1 Marcos, Julian 0 0 0 0 0 90
mid 10 Dougald, Graham 2 0 0 0 0 90
mid 19 Chhetri, Danny 0 0 0 0 0 55
mid 23 Schiaffini, Luciano 1 0 0 0 0 82
mid 29 Garcia, Isaiah 3 1 0 0 1 55

--Substitutes--
mid 2 Gaines, Evan 0 0 0 0 0 8

7 Chen, Sherwin 0 0 0 0 1 35
mid 8 Perez, Fabian 0 0 0 0 1 35
fwd 9 Marsteller, Bobby 1 0 0 0 0 35
mid 16 O'Neil, Eliot 0 0 0 0 1 8

30 Brown, Oliver 0 0 0 0 0 5
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 13 5 0 0 6

Fairfield (6-4-4, 4-1-3) 2
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
def 5 Blunschi, Jordan 0 0 0 0 1 90
def 13 Dougherty, Cole 0 0 0 0 3 87
def 24 Stapleton, Jahmani 0 0 0 0 0 90
fwd 17 Rangihaeata, Kaea 1 1 0 0 1 63
fwd 23 Albritton, Sean 3 1 0 0 1 39
gk 1 Nikolov, Viktor 0 0 0 0 0 90
mid 7 Tyrkus, Illia 3 0 0 0 2 49
mid 8 Thompson, Drew 0 0 0 0 1 90
mid 10 Pierce, William 4 3 1 1 0 86
mid 12 Gerber, Cameron 3 1 0 0 0 77
mid 19 Nana-Sinkam, Marques 1 0 0 0 0 90

--Substitutes--
def 6 Tulloch, Duante 0 0 0 0 1 42
fwd 9 Murania, Massimo 0 0 0 0 0 2
fwd 11 Rosen, Asher 0 0 0 0 0 2
mid 14 Drummond, Owen 0 0 0 0 0 3
fwd 15 Medeiros, Dylan 0 0 0 0 0 4
def 21 Prescott, Ethan 0 0 0 0 0 13
fwd 27 Olanrewaju, Pipeloreoluwa 2 2 1 0 2 49
def 28 Reavis, Tyler 0 0 0 0 0 3
def 29 Engen Vik, Audun 0 0 0 0 0 21

TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 17 8 2 1 12

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Marcos, Julian 90:00 2 5

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Nikolov, Viktor 90:00 0 3

Goals by period 1 2 Total
Mount St. Mary's 0 0 0
Fairfield 1 1 2

Shots by period 1 2 Total
Mount St. Mary's 3 10 13
Fairfield 9 8 17

Saves by period 1 2 Total
Mount St. Mary's 5 1 5
Fairfield 0 5 3

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
Mount St. Mary's 2 5 7
Fairfield 3 5 8

Fouls 1 2 Total
Mount St. Mary's 3 3 6
Fairfield 4 8 12

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
1 42:34 FFD William Pierce unassisted
2 47:02 FFD Pipeloreoluwa Olanrewaju William Pierce

Cautions and ejections:
YELLOW-MSM #1 Julian Marcos (20:52); YELLOW-FFD #23 Sean Albritton (25:41); YELLOW-MSM #13 Christian Kyriacou (30:30);

Win-Nikolov, Viktor (1-0-0). Loss-Marcos, Julian (0-1-0).
Attendance: 521
Stadium: Lessing Field (Fairfield, Conn.)
Officials: Referee: Brian Dunn; Asst. Referee: Bruno Mozzo; Asst. Referee: Danny Schneider;
Offsides: Mount St. Mary's 2, Fairfield 6



Mount Saint Mary's at Fairfield
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

Mount St. Mary's vs Fairfield (10/25/2025 at Fairfield, Conn.)

Time Play
00:00 Nikolov, Viktor at goalie for Fairfield
00:00 Marcos, Julian at goalie for Mount St. Mary's
03:56 Foul on Cherif, Abou.
07:03 Shot by FFD Tyrkus, Illia.
08:07 Offside against Fairfield.
10:03 Offside against Fairfield.
11:38 Shot by FFD Albritton, Sean, out left.
13:58 Shot by FFD Albritton, Sean, bottom center, saved by Marcos, Julian.
15:28 Corner kick [15:28].
16:19 Shot by FFD Rangihaeata, Kaea, bottom center, saved by Marcos, Julian.
16:25 Corner kick [16:25].
17:59 Offside against Mount St. Mary's.
19:29 Corner kick [19:29].
20:52 Yellow card on MSM Marcos, Julian.
20:52 FFD William Pierce PENALTY KICK MISS.
23:43 FFD substitution: Engen Vik, Audun for Tyrkus, Illia.
24:28 Foul on Blunschi, Jordan.
24:59 Foul on Garcia, Isaiah.
25:41 Yellow card on FFD Albritton, Sean.
26:18 Shot by MSM Garcia, Isaiah, out left.
26:34 Offside against Mount St. Mary's.
27:10 FFD substitution: Olanrewaju, Pipeloreoluwa for Albritton, Sean.
27:38 Shot by FFD Olanrewaju, Pipeloreoluwa, top, saved by Marcos, Julian.
27:48 Corner kick [27:48].
29:38 Shot by FFD Pierce, William, bottom left, saved by Marcos, Julian.
30:30 Yellow card on MSM Kyriacou, Christian.
30:54 Foul on Dougherty, Cole.
34:40 MSM substitution: Marsteller, Bobby for Cherif, Abou.
34:40 MSM substitution: Perez, Fabian for Garcia, Isaiah.
36:06 Foul on Rangihaeata, Kaea.
41:10 Corner kick [41:10].
41:45 Shot by MSM DeCoteau, Antoine, out top.
42:28 FFD William Pierce PENALTY KICK MISS, saved by Marcos, Julian.
42:34 GOAL by FFD Pierce, William.
44:03 Foul on Olanrewaju, Pipeloreoluwa.
44:31 Shot by MSM Schiaffini, Luciano, out top.
45:00 End of period [45:00].



Mount Saint Mary's at Fairfield
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

Mount St. Mary's vs Fairfield (10/25/2025 at Fairfield, Conn.)

Time Play
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 FOR MSM: , #1 Marcos, Julian, #4 Czyz, Maks, #5 DeCoteau, Antoine, #6 Kehoe, Jack, #10 Dougald, Graham, #13 Kyriacou, Christian, #15

Majcherczyk, Maciej, #9 Marsteller, Bobby, #19 Chhetri, Danny, #23 Schiaffini, Luciano, #8 Perez, Fabian.
45:00 FOR FFD: , #1 Nikolov, Viktor, #5 Blunschi, Jordan, #6 Tulloch, Duante, #8 Thompson, Drew, #10 Pierce, William, #12 Gerber, Cameron, #13

Dougherty, Cole, #17 Rangihaeata, Kaea, #19 Nana-Sinkam, Marques, #27 Olanrewaju, Pipeloreoluwa, #24 Stapleton, Jahmani.
45:00 FFD substitution: Tulloch, Duante for Engen Vik, Audun.
47:02 GOAL by FFD Olanrewaju, Pipeloreoluwa Assist by Pierce, William.
48:07 Shot by FFD Gerber, Cameron.
48:12 Corner kick [48:12].
48:46 Foul on Olanrewaju, Pipeloreoluwa.
49:26 Corner kick [49:26].
49:26 FFD substitution: Drummond, Owen for Dougherty, Cole.
49:46 Shot by MSM Dougald, Graham.
50:06 FFD substitution: Dougherty, Cole for Drummond, Owen.
50:30 Shot by MSM Kyriacou, Christian, top, saved by Nikolov, Viktor.
54:23 MSM substitution: Chen, Sherwin for Chhetri, Danny.
54:59 Corner kick [54:59].
55:40 Shot by FFD Gerber, Cameron, bottom center, Team save.
61:03 Offside against Fairfield.
61:56 Shot by MSM Marsteller, Bobby.
62:45 Foul on Dougherty, Cole.
62:47 FFD substitution: Tyrkus, Illia for Rangihaeata, Kaea.
63:12 Foul on Tulloch, Duante.
64:07 Offside against Fairfield.
65:02 Shot by FFD Tyrkus, Illia.
67:50 Foul on Thompson, Drew.
69:40 MSM substitution: Cherif, Abou for Marsteller, Bobby.
69:40 MSM substitution: Garcia, Isaiah for Perez, Fabian.
70:39 Shot by FFD Nana-Sinkam, Marques.
70:43 Corner kick [70:43].
71:22 Shot by FFD Tyrkus, Illia, out top.
73:41 Shot by MSM Garcia, Isaiah.
74:02 Foul on Czyz, Maks.
74:24 Shot by FFD Gerber, Cameron, out top.
75:37 Shot by MSM Kehoe, Jack, bottom left, Team save.
75:59 Corner kick [75:59].
76:04 Shot by MSM Dougald, Graham, out right.
76:41 FFD substitution: Prescott, Ethan for Gerber, Cameron.
76:41 FFD substitution: Albritton, Sean for Olanrewaju, Pipeloreoluwa.
76:41 Offside against Fairfield.
76:41 Foul on Chen, Sherwin.
78:53 Foul on Albritton, Sean.
79:53 Foul on Tyrkus, Illia.
80:27 Shot by MSM Kehoe, Jack, out left.
81:28 Shot by FFD Albritton, Sean.
81:34 Corner kick [81:34].
81:34 MSM substitution: O'Neil, Eliot for DeCoteau, Antoine.
81:34 MSM substitution: Gaines, Evan for Schiaffini, Luciano.
83:08 Foul on Dougherty, Cole.
83:43 Shot by MSM Majcherczyk, Maciej, bottom center, saved by Nikolov, Viktor.
84:10 Offside against Fairfield.
84:33 Corner kick [84:33].
84:46 MSM substitution: Brown, Oliver for Kyriacou, Christian.
85:30 Foul on O'Neil, Eliot.
85:54 FFD substitution: Medeiros, Dylan for Pierce, William.
86:24 FFD substitution: Reavis, Tyler for Tulloch, Duante.
85:59 Foul on Tyrkus, Illia.
86:24 Corner kick [86:24].
86:51 Shot by MSM Garcia, Isaiah, bottom left, saved by Nikolov, Viktor.
87:00 Corner kick [87:00].



Time Play
87:14 Shot by MSM Cherif, Abou, bottom left, Team save.
87:54 FFD substitution: Rosen, Asher for Dougherty, Cole.
87:54 FFD substitution: Murania, Massimo for Tyrkus, Illia.
87:54 FFD substitution: Drummond, Owen for Albritton, Sean.
89:31 Corner kick [89:31].
90:00 End of period [90:00].


